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Participants

Nation Name Club   Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

SWE ÅKERBERG Thomas ST ÄFK Stockholm 1959 R M 1.21 2442 yes

ALMGREN Patrik VS AFK Alingsås 1969 R M 2.9999 494234 yes

ASHRAFI Ehsan ST FFF Stockholm 1973 L M 1.35 9266 yes

BARVESTAD Rickard SY KFK Kalmar 1983 R M 2.9999 3635 yes

BORICS Gabor VS GFK Göteborg 1973 R M 2.9999 496368 yes

DAHN Thorsten SY MFFG Malmö 1958 L M 1.9 427423 Non

DANIELSON Martin ST SAF Solna 1968 R M 1.21 101 yes

ELFVERSON Göran ST UF Uppsala 1955 R M 1.9 1671 yes

HÄGGLUND Johan ST ÄFK Stockholm 1967 R M 2.9999 470902 Non

HELLENTIN Jonas VS AFK Alingsås 1972 R M 2.9999 375708 yes

KRETSCHMER Jan VS AFF Göteborg 1971 R M 1.32 442787 yes

LAESTADIUS Andreas VS GFK Göteborg 1972 R M 2.9999 496079 yes

LANSÅKER Pär ST UF Uppsala 1963 R M 1.42 3097 yes

LARSSON Adam VS AFK Alingsås 1977 R M 2.9999 92 yes

LARSSON Richard SY MF19 Malmö 1967 R M 1.8 1818 yes

ÖBERG Gustav VS AFF Göteborg 1983 R M 2.9999 3938 yes

PERTOFT Jens ST SAF Solna 1968 R M 1.19 6688 yes

SJÖDAHL Fredrik ST SAF Solna 1963 R M 1.11 198 yes

SWENNING Joar ST UF Uppsala 1967 R M 1.6 3310 yes

TIVENIUS Jan ST FFF Stockholm 1961 R M 1.2 1644 Non

WENDT Carl-Henrik ST FFF Stockholm 1964 R M 1.2 2239 yes

WESTMAN Jonatan VS AFF Göteborg 1983 R M 2.9999 5226 yes

WIKSTRÖM Ulf SY KFK Kalmar 1958 R M 1.35 431 yes

  23 Participants (20 present)
 

USA RAMSEY Alexander SY LUGI Lund 1969 R M 2.9999 404924 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

2 Nations, 24 Participants (21 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 002 280.0 SWE TIVENIUS Jan ST FFF Stockholm M Non

2. 1 002 280.0 SWE WENDT Carl-Henrik ST FFF Stockholm M yes

3. 1 006 115.0 SWE SWENNING Joar ST UF Uppsala M yes

4. 1 008 100.0 SWE LARSSON Richard SY MF19 Malmö M yes

5. 1 009 90.0 SWE ELFVERSON Göran ST UF Uppsala M yes

6. 1 009 90.0 SWE DAHN Thorsten SY MFFG Malmö M Non

7. 1 011 85.0 SWE SJÖDAHL Fredrik ST SAF Solna M yes

8. 1 019 60.0 SWE PERTOFT Jens ST SAF Solna M yes

9. 1 021 50.0 SWE DANIELSON Martin ST SAF Solna M yes

10. 1 021 50.0 SWE ÅKERBERG Thomas ST ÄFK Stockholm M yes

11. 1 032 25.0 SWE KRETSCHMER Jan VS AFF Göteborg M yes

12. 1 035 20.0 SWE ASHRAFI Ehsan ST FFF Stockholm M yes

13. 1 035 20.0 SWE WIKSTRÖM Ulf SY KFK Kalmar M yes

14. 1 042 15.0 SWE LANSÅKER Pär ST UF Uppsala M yes

T15. 9 000 0.0 SWE ALMGREN Patrik VS AFK Alingsås M yes

T16. 9 000 0.0 SWE WESTMAN Jonatan VS AFF Göteborg M yes

T17. 9 000 0.0 SWE HÄGGLUND Johan ST ÄFK Stockholm M Non

T18. 9 000 0.0 USA RAMSEY Alexander SY LUGI Lund M yes

T19. 9 000 0.0 SWE LARSSON Adam VS AFK Alingsås M yes

T20. 9 000 0.0 SWE HELLENTIN Jonas VS AFK Alingsås M yes

T21. 9 000 0.0 SWE BARVESTAD Rickard SY KFK Kalmar M yes

T22. 9 000 0.0 SWE LAESTADIUS Andreas VS GFK Göteborg M yes

T23. 9 000 0.0 SWE ÖBERG Gustav VS AFF Göteborg M yes

T24. 9 000 0.0 SWE BORICS Gabor VS GFK Göteborg M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Svensk Ranking Epee Men's Veteran
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

Linn Löfmark, Johan Wiik

Competition manager

Aleksandar Matic

Technical directory

Aleksandar Matic
Daniel Holdenmark

Martin Roth Kronwall
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 21 Participants

1 First round
23.04. 11:00

21 Participants
1 Poules 6 Poule size
3 Poules 5 Poule size

16 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
23.81% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
23.04. 12:40

Table of 32

16 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 23.04. 12:40

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 10
Time: 2 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Svensk Ranking Epee Men's Veteran
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First round

Poule 1 11:00 | Piste 7

BJÖRNSSON Ingolfur, ISL ST DIF Stockholm

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

WENDT Carl-Henrik SWE FFF Stockholm 1 2 V V V4 3 16 14 0.750 2 2.
LARSSON Adam SWE AFK Alingsås 2 V V 2 V 3 17 9 0.750 8 1.
KRETSCHMER Jan SWE AFF Göteborg 3 3 1 V V 2 14 17 0.500 -3 3.
BARVESTAD Rickard SWE KFK Kalmar 4 3 V 3 1 1 12 17 0.250 -5 5.
ÅKERBERG Thomas SWE ÄFK Stockholm 5 3 1 4 V 1 13 15 0.250 -2 4.

Poule 2 11:00 | Piste 8

VON POST Joel, SWE SY MFFG Malmö

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

DANIELSON Martin SWE SAF Solna 1 V V 4 V3 3 17 10 0.750 7 2.
SWENNING Joar SWE UF Uppsala 2 1 2 2 V 1 10 16 0.250 -6 4.
ASHRAFI Ehsan SWE FFF Stockholm 3 3 V V V 3 18 11 0.750 7 1.
RAMSEY Alexander USA LUGI Lund 4 V V 1 4 2 15 16 0.500 -1 3.
HELLENTIN Jonas SWE AFK Alingsås 5 1 1 3 V 1 10 17 0.250 -7 5.

Poule 3 11:00 | Piste 9

ABEDINI Mojtaba, IRI SY LUGI Lund

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

ÖBERG Gustav SWE AFF Göteborg 1 V V V 4 1 3 20 15 0.600 5 3.
PERTOFT Jens SWE SAF Solna 2 2 V 3 4 2 1 16 24 0.200 -8 5.
LAESTADIUS Andreas SWE GFK Göteborg 3 2 4 0 4 0 0 10 25 0.000 -15 6.
LANSÅKER Pär SWE UF Uppsala 4 1 V V 4 1 2 16 18 0.400 -2 4.
WIKSTRÖM Ulf SWE KFK Kalmar 5 V V V V 1 4 21 21 0.800 0 2.
LARSSON Richard SWE MF19 Malmö 6 V V V V V 5 25 5 1.000 20 1.

Poule 4 11:00 | Piste 10

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

ALMGREN Patrik SWE AFK Alingsås 1 1 3 2 1 0 7 20 0.000 -13 5.
ELFVERSON Göran SWE UF Uppsala 2 V 4 4 V 2 18 13 0.500 5 3.
WESTMAN Jonatan SWE AFF Göteborg 3 V V 4 V 3 19 14 0.750 5 2.
SJÖDAHL Fredrik SWE SAF Solna 4 V V V V 4 20 12 1.000 8 1.
BORICS Gabor SWE GFK Göteborg 5 V 2 2 2 1 11 16 0.250 -5 4.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 SWE LARSSON Richard MF19 Malmö 5 5 25 5 1.000 20 Q

2 SWE SJÖDAHL Fredrik SAF Solna 4 4 20 12 1.000 8 Q

3 SWE WIKSTRÖM Ulf KFK Kalmar 4 5 21 21 0.800 0 Q

4 SWE LARSSON Adam AFK Alingsås 3 4 17 9 0.750 8 Q

5 SWE ASHRAFI Ehsan FFF Stockholm 3 4 18 11 0.750 7 Q

6 SWE DANIELSON Martin SAF Solna 3 4 17 10 0.750 7 Q

7 SWE WESTMAN Jonatan AFF Göteborg 3 4 19 14 0.750 5 Q

8 SWE WENDT Carl-Henrik FFF Stockholm 3 4 16 14 0.750 2 Q

9 SWE ÖBERG Gustav AFF Göteborg 3 5 20 15 0.600 5 Q

10 SWE ELFVERSON Göran UF Uppsala 2 4 18 13 0.500 5 Q

11 USA RAMSEY Alexander LUGI Lund 2 4 15 16 0.500 -1 Q

12 SWE KRETSCHMER Jan AFF Göteborg 2 4 14 17 0.500 -3 Q

13 SWE LANSÅKER Pär UF Uppsala 2 5 16 18 0.400 -2 Q

14 SWE ÅKERBERG Thomas ÄFK Stockholm 1 4 13 15 0.250 -2 Q

15 SWE BARVESTAD Rickard KFK Kalmar 1 4 12 17 0.250 -5 Q

16 SWE BORICS Gabor GFK Göteborg 1 4 11 16 0.250 -5 Q

17 SWE SWENNING Joar UF Uppsala 1 4 10 16 0.250 -6 E

18 SWE HELLENTIN Jonas AFK Alingsås 1 4 10 17 0.250 -7 E

19 SWE PERTOFT Jens SAF Solna 1 5 16 24 0.200 -8 E

20 SWE ALMGREN Patrik AFK Alingsås 0 4 7 20 0.000 -13 E

21 SWE LAESTADIUS Andreas GFK Göteborg 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 SWE LARSSON Richard SY MF19 Malmö 5 5 25 5 1.000 20

2 SWE SJÖDAHL Fredrik ST SAF Solna 4 4 20 12 1.000 8

3 SWE WIKSTRÖM Ulf SY KFK Kalmar 4 5 21 21 0.800 0

4 SWE LARSSON Adam VS AFK Alingsås 3 4 17 9 0.750 8

5 SWE ASHRAFI Ehsan ST FFF Stockholm 3 4 18 11 0.750 7

6 SWE DANIELSON Martin ST SAF Solna 3 4 17 10 0.750 7

7 SWE WESTMAN Jonatan VS AFF Göteborg 3 4 19 14 0.750 5

8 SWE WENDT Carl-Henrik ST FFF Stockholm 3 4 16 14 0.750 2

9 SWE ÖBERG Gustav VS AFF Göteborg 3 5 20 15 0.600 5

10 SWE ELFVERSON Göran ST UF Uppsala 2 4 18 13 0.500 5

11 USA RAMSEY Alexander SY LUGI Lund 2 4 15 16 0.500 -1

12 SWE KRETSCHMER Jan VS AFF Göteborg 2 4 14 17 0.500 -3

13 SWE LANSÅKER Pär ST UF Uppsala 2 5 16 18 0.400 -2

14 SWE ÅKERBERG Thomas ST ÄFK Stockholm 1 4 13 15 0.250 -2

15 SWE BARVESTAD Rickard SY KFK Kalmar 1 4 12 17 0.250 -5

16 SWE BORICS Gabor VS GFK Göteborg 1 4 11 16 0.250 -5
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
LARSSON Richard
SY MF19 Malmö

SWE  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 7 Sun 12:40

17 *** Bye ***  

16
BORICS Gabor
VS GFK Göteborg

SWE  

 

 

9
ÖBERG Gustav
VS AFF Göteborg

SWE  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
WENDT Carl-Henrik
ST FFF Stockholm

SWE  

 

 

5
ASHRAFI Ehsan
ST FFF Stockholm

SWE  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12
KRETSCHMER Jan
VS AFF Göteborg

SWE  

 

 

13
LANSÅKER Pär
ST UF Uppsala

SWE  

20 *** Bye ***  

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
LARSSON Adam
VS AFK Alingsås

SWE  

 

Piste 1 Sun 13:00

LARSSON Richard
SY MF19 Malmö

SWE   V

BORICS Gabor
VS GFK Göteborg

SWE   2

R: BJÖRNSSON Ingolfur (ISL)

Piste 1 Sun 13:20

ÖBERG Gustav
VS AFF Göteborg

SWE   4

WENDT Carl-Henrik
ST FFF Stockholm

SWE   V

R: BJÖRNSSON Ingolfur (ISL)

Piste 2 Sun 13:00

ASHRAFI Ehsan
ST FFF Stockholm

SWE   V

KRETSCHMER Jan
VS AFF Göteborg

SWE   8

R: VON POST Joel (SWE)

Piste 2 Sun 13:20

LANSÅKER Pär
ST UF Uppsala

SWE   3

LARSSON Adam
VS AFK Alingsås

SWE   V

R: VON POST Joel (SWE)

Piste 1 Sun 14:00

LARSSON Richard
SY MF19 Malmö

SWE   5

WENDT Carl-Henrik
ST FFF Stockholm

SWE   V

R: BJÖRNSSON Ingolfur (ISL)

Piste 2 Sun 14:00

ASHRAFI Ehsan
ST FFF Stockholm

SWE   5

LARSSON Adam
VS AFK Alingsås

SWE   V

R: VON POST Joel (SWE)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
WIKSTRÖM Ulf
SY KFK Kalmar

SWE  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 8 Sun 12:40

19 *** Bye ***  

14
ÅKERBERG Thomas
ST ÄFK Stockholm

SWE  

 

 

11
RAMSEY Alexander
SY LUGI Lund

USA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
DANIELSON Martin
ST SAF Solna

SWE  

 

 

7
WESTMAN Jonatan
VS AFF Göteborg

SWE  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
ELFVERSON Göran
ST UF Uppsala

SWE  

 

  Piste 9 Sun 12:40

15
BARVESTAD Rickard
SY KFK Kalmar

SWE  

18 *** Bye ***  

 

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
SJÖDAHL Fredrik
ST SAF Solna

SWE  

 

Piste 3 Sun 13:00

WIKSTRÖM Ulf
SY KFK Kalmar

SWE   6

ÅKERBERG Thomas
ST ÄFK Stockholm

SWE   V

R: PETRINI Felix (SWE)

Piste 3 Sun 13:20

RAMSEY Alexander
SY LUGI Lund

USA   2

DANIELSON Martin
ST SAF Solna

SWE   V

R: PETRINI Felix (SWE)

Piste 4 Sun 13:00

WESTMAN Jonatan
VS AFF Göteborg

SWE   8

ELFVERSON Göran
ST UF Uppsala

SWE   V

R: NIKLASSON Carl (SWE)

Piste 4 Sun 13:20

BARVESTAD Rickard
SY KFK Kalmar

SWE   V

SJÖDAHL Fredrik
ST SAF Solna

SWE   7

R: NIKLASSON Carl (SWE)

Piste 3 Sun 14:00

ÅKERBERG Thomas (14)
ST ÄFK Stockholm

SWE   8

DANIELSON Martin
ST SAF Solna

SWE   V

R: ABEDINI Mojtaba (IRI)

Piste 4 Sun 14:00

ELFVERSON Göran (10)
ST UF Uppsala

SWE   6

BARVESTAD Rickard (15)
SY KFK Kalmar

SWE   V

R: NIKLASSON Carl (SWE)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste GRöN Sun 14:40

1
WENDT Carl-Henrik (8)
ST FFF Stockholm

SWE   9

4
LARSSON Adam
VS AFK Alingsås

SWE   V

  R: BJÖRNSSON Ingolfur (ISL)

  Piste RöD Sun 14:40

3
DANIELSON Martin (6)
ST SAF Solna

SWE   V

2
BARVESTAD Rickard (15)
SY KFK Kalmar

SWE   8

  R: NIKLASSON Carl (SWE)

Piste PODIUM Sun 15:20

LARSSON Adam (4)
VS AFK Alingsås

SWE   V

DANIELSON Martin (6)
ST SAF Solna

SWE   5

R: LINDE Birgitta (SWE) / VIKLUND Birgitta (SWE) / ULLTJÄRN Bianca (SWE)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 SWE LARSSON Adam VS AFK Alingsås 1977

2 SWE DANIELSON Martin ST SAF Solna 1968

3 SWE WENDT Carl-Henrik ST FFF Stockholm 1964

3 SWE BARVESTAD Rickard SY KFK Kalmar 1983

Table of 8

5 SWE LARSSON Richard SY MF19 Malmö 1967

6 SWE ASHRAFI Ehsan ST FFF Stockholm 1973

7 SWE ELFVERSON Göran ST UF Uppsala 1955

8 SWE ÅKERBERG Thomas ST ÄFK Stockholm 1959

Table of 16

9 SWE SJÖDAHL Fredrik ST SAF Solna 1963

10 SWE WIKSTRÖM Ulf SY KFK Kalmar 1958

11 SWE WESTMAN Jonatan VS AFF Göteborg 1983

12 SWE ÖBERG Gustav VS AFF Göteborg 1983

13 USA RAMSEY Alexander SY LUGI Lund 1969

14 SWE KRETSCHMER Jan VS AFF Göteborg 1971

15 SWE LANSÅKER Pär ST UF Uppsala 1963

16 SWE BORICS Gabor VS GFK Göteborg 1973

First round

17 SWE SWENNING Joar ST UF Uppsala 1967

18 SWE HELLENTIN Jonas VS AFK Alingsås 1972

19 SWE PERTOFT Jens ST SAF Solna 1968

20 SWE ALMGREN Patrik VS AFK Alingsås 1969

21 SWE LAESTADIUS Andreas VS GFK Göteborg 1972



Svenska mästerskapen för seniorer och
veteraner

Göteborg (SWE)
23.04.2023 - 11:30 AM

Fencing
Epee Men's Veteran

Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0017 23.04.2023 15:19 1 / 1

Data processing by: Svenska Fäktförbundet (Software: OphardtTouch 2022.9.13 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsA B H I K Ref Vid Ass

DEN B P TRIER-MØRCH Malte 0 0 0

B B CN HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli 0 0 0

FRA B B DUCARME Florence 0 0 0

IRI E E ABEDINI Mojtaba 1 1 2 0 0

ISL E BJÖRNSSON Ingolfur 1 2 1 1 5 0 0

SVK B B B CELLER Pavol 0 0 0

SWE F VIKLUND Birgitta 1 1 0 0

F NIKLASSON Carl 2 1 1 4 0 0

E ULLTJÄRN Bianca 1 1 0 0

F WARVSTEN Kerstin 0 0 0

E PETRINI Felix 2 2 0 0

F F VON POST Joel 1 2 1 4 0 0

F ALMGREN Lukas 0 0 0

B LINDE Birgitta 1 1 0 0

14 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold SWE LARSSON Adam VS AFK Alingsås 1977

Silver SWE DANIELSON Martin ST SAF Solna 1968

Bronze SWE BARVESTAD Rickard SY KFK Kalmar 1983

Bronze SWE WENDT Carl-Henrik ST FFF Stockholm 1964


